



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.609 OF 2025**

Sangita Vijay Bagul and Anr. ... Petitioners
versus
State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Anil Pandey i/by SAVJ Law Solutions, for Petitioners.
Mr. P.P.Malshe, APP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 12 MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to serve the Respondent No.2 on a fresh address.
3. Leave granted.
4. Respondent No.2 shall be served by private service and file an affidavit of service.
5. Stand over to 7 May 2026.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)